Industrial Filters
FGD/FGE/FGG/FGA/FGC Series
Vessel/Elements
FGA type
Vessel Series
FGG type
FGE type
FGD type

vessel.
Note 2) To order only an element (replacement part), refer
to “How to Order” on pages 41 and 42.
Note 3) When ordering only a vessel (replacement part),
delete each symbol for “Element category”,
“Nominal filtration accuracy (µm)” and “Element
seal material” from the above “How to Order.”
Note 4) Please use industrial filters in combination with
parts made by SMC (vessels, elements etc.)
Note) If there is a static charge, select a product with an antistatic specification.
FGDC, E
FGDT, F
Note) Refer to the below table for the
element seal material types by
the element category.
B
S
T
G
H
P
M
L
J
Element seal
 material
Nil
(Without
seal)
Non-
asbestos
PTFE NBR FKM
VNTA
Bronze
Stainless steel
Polypropylene
Glass fiber
Cotton (Fiber)
Cotton (Paper)
Stainless steel 304/Epoxy
Stainless steel 316
Polyester/PP
Element material
Element/Element Seal Material Combinations
24E
Specifications
Model FGDCA
1.3 2.2
Nylon
Aluminum
SPCE
NBR
1
ø65 to 70 x L250
2 Note 2)
ø65 to 70 x L500
(L250 x 2)
1.3 2.2
Nylon/Fluororesin
1
ø65 to 70 x L250
2 Note 2)
ø65 to 70 x L500
(L250 x 2)
2.3 3.8
SCS14
Stainless steel 316
Fluororesin
Fluororesin
1
ø65 to 70 x L250
2 Note 2)
ø65 to 70 x L500
(L250 x 2)
2.3 3.8
1
ø65 to 70 x L250

0
34
How to Order
Industrial Filter
FGA Series
(Produced upon receipt of order)
FGA C A 1004 B N002
Wetted parts material (Vessel)
C
S
Wetted parts material
SS400
Stainless steel 304
Symbol
04
07
09
18
22
29
34
37
Number of arranged elements
  4
  7
  9
18
22
29
34
37
Symbol
Number of arranged elements
A
B
C
D
Element length
L250
L500 (L250 x 2)
L750 (L250 x 3)
L1000 (L250 x 4)
Symbol
Element length
A
T
N
V
Element seal material
Non-asbestos
Fluororesin
NBR
FKM
Symbol
Element seal material Note)
10
14
20
24
30
40
60
Port size
  25 (1B)
  40 (1 1/2B)
  50 (2B)
  65 (2 1/2B)
  80 (3B)
100 (4B)
150 (6B)
Symbol
Port size

FGA
A
How to Order
FGC 1 A 04C B N002
1
2
4
1 MPa
2 MPa
4 MPa
Symbol
Wetted parts material (Vessel)
C
S
Wetted parts material
SGP
Stainless steel 304
Symbol
A
B
Element length
L250
L500 (L250 x 2)
Symbol
Element length
04
06
10
Port size
15 (1/2B)
20 (3/4B)
25 (1B)
Symbol
Port size
Note) The connection method is flange
connection, as indicated below.
FGC1: JIS 10KFF flange connection
FGC2: JPI300LbRF flange connection
FGC4: JPI600LbRF flange connection
A
T

Jointing material
Element replacement differential pressure
Element category of How to Order
Filter paper (Cotton, Phenol resin impregnated paper)
0 to 80
5, 10, 20
0.6 MPa
Epoxy resin
0.1 MPa
P
Specifications
200EP N010
100
200
300
400
Element size
ø65 x L250
ø65 x L500
ø65 x L750
ø65 x L1000
Symbol
Element size
Note) Not possible with EM100 (Stainless steel
          304)
A Note)
T Note)
N
V
Seal material
Non-asbestos
Fluororesin
NBR
FKM
Operating temperature
range (°C)
0 to 150
0 to 120
0 to 80
0 to 120
Symbol
Seal material/Operating temperaturerange
500EM A074
Nominal filtration accuracy (µm)
Standard Elements

Element replacement differential pressure
Chemical resistance
Element category of How to Order
How to Order Elements
Micromesh element
symbol
100
500
Group symbol
Stainless steel 304
Stainless steel 316
Symbol
Group symbol
(Size ø65 x L250)
005
010
020
040
074
105
Nominal filtration accuracy (µm)
5
10
20
40
74
105
Symbol
42